Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(In Provisional Liquidation)

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 402)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

Peace Map Holding Limited (In Provisional Liquidation) (the "Company") hereby announces that, the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to 62/F One Island East, 18 Westlands Road, Island East, Hong Kong with effect from 26 September 2018.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 13 August 2018 and will remain suspended until further notice.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing with the Shares of the Company.

For and on behalf of

Peace Map Holding Limited

(In Provisional Liquidation)

David Yen Ching Wai,

Anita So Kit Yee and

Keiran Hutchison

Joint Provisional Liquidators

Acting as agents of the Company only and

without personal liability

Hong Kong, 26 September 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. GUAN Hongliang (Chairman), Mr. WANG Zheng (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. LI Bin, Ms. MU Yan, Mr. LI Chengning and Mr. XU Jian (Chief Financial Officer) and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. ZHANG Songlin, Ms. LI Nan and Mr. XU Lei.